43
8
6
Farnell June 2001 Book 2 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 438
438
S
em
ic

100+25+1+
Price Each
Order Code
Mftrs.
List No.VRRM
H=34, W=65, D=48
Mounting holes=5.3,
Fixing Centres=49
IO=92A dc max @ Tc=85°C
IFSM=1000A @ Tvj =25°C
Current ratings (IO) @ 45°C for the following heatsinks:
175-647=26A, 175-648=30A, 170-753=60A
SD135
80A
H=36, W=65, D=48
663-610.SKD82/121200
663-608.SKD82/08800
100+25+1+
Price Each
Order Code
Mftrs.
List No.VRRM (V)
Io=80A @ Tc=114°C IFSM=750A @ Tvj=25°C
SD241
Ì Robust plastic case
Ì Isolated base plate
Ì High surge current capability
Ì 2 5.3 mounting points
25A to 186A
B6U Configuration
A B
DC
A: H=10 (excl. terminals),
W/D=28.5, Mounting holes=5.2 dia.
B: H=31 (excl. terminals),
W=67, D=50 Mounting holes=5.5 dia.,
fixing centres=50
C: H=30 (excl. terminals), W=72, D=42
Mounting holes=5.3 dia., fixing centres=60
D: H=30 (excl. terminals), W=94, D=54
Mounting holes=6.5 dia., fixing centres=80
SD481